

Jagat Pal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.6143 of 2024

12.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rajpal Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 12, 2024
(Rishi)