

**Sh. Jagat Pal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 6143 of 2024.**

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a
period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 06, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)