

Jagat Pal Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 6143 of 2024

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List on **23.06.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

7th May, 2026
(sushma)